Measure B Bond Program
Las Positas College

¢

June 19, 2019

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3" Floor
Dublin, CA 94568

Project: Microgrid and Battery Grant Project, Las Positas College
Project No.: PO #B170195
Contractor:  PDE Total Energy Solutions

PDE Total Energy Solutions has completed the above referenced project. Therefore, we
hereby request that the Notice of Completion be filed with the County Recorders’ Office.
Closing information is listed below:

Contract Date: June 13,2017
Punch List Complete: July 15, 2018
Contractual Substantial Completion: August 17, 2018
Actual Substantial Completion: August 17, 2018
Original Contract Amount: $338,615
Change Orders: $ 17,780

Final Contract Amount: $356,395
ﬁw Zh

Bruce Rich

Project Manager
WSP



